all decentralized entities, municipalities and public 
corporations.

The Government Procurement Law states three types of 
procurements:

Direct Sales or Contracts: These are executed with 
the State when the purchase is under thirty thousand 
quetzals (GTQ 30,000.00) approximately three thousand 
eight hundred fifty dollars (USD 3,850.00).

Request of Quotes: These are executed when the 
acquisitions are below nine hundred thousand quetzals 
(GTQ 900,000.00) or approximately one hundred 
fifteen thousand three hundred eighty five dollars (USD 
115,385.00).

Public Tender: This is executed for acquisitions above 
nine hundred thousand quetzals (GTQ 900,000.00) or 
approximately one hundred fifteen thousand three 
hundred eighty five dollars (USD 115,385.00).

We, at García & Bodán, are ready to support you in all legal matters of 
interest to your company or business, we have highly qualified lawyers 
on investment issues.

For further information related to investment matters or any of the 
topics included on this document, please contact: